Introduction
The Analogic MP227A is a precision isolation amplifier that provides an
unparalleled cost-effective combination of linearity, stability, and isolation.
It is designed primarily to replace relays and filter elements in multichan-
nel data acquisition systems. However, its unique features make it attrac-
tive wherever low-level, low frequency signals must be applied in the
presence of severe common mode interference.
The MP227A offers user-selectable gains from 10 to 1000, input full-

to a common analog line as indicated in Figure 4. A
single RC filter ahead of each MUX is suggested.
Ordering Guide
Specify
MP227A
2.76˝
(70 mm)
2.40˝
(61.0 mm)
.18˝
(4.5 mm)
.20˝
(5.1 mm)
Input HI
L2
AZ RTN
Gain
Input LO
–V Out
+V Out
Guard
+15V
–15V
ANA RTN
(Case)
Feedback
A5
A6
Output
PWR GND
0.1˝
(2.5 mm)
1.18˝
(30 mm)
MP227A
(Top View)
0.025˝
Dia Pins
(Gold Plated)
.15˝ Minimum
(3.8 mm)
5.1˝
(13.0 mm)
Figure 6. MP227A Mechanical & Pinout.